### **Redeemer Lutheran Preschool**



# Online Application Fee \$30.00 Registration Fee \$185.00 per child

\*or cash discount rate of \$175.00

Registration fees are non-refundable and do not include tickets to the school auction, school pictures, hot lunch, yearbook, or other incidentals.

Full Days: 7:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. Half Days: 7:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.

# <u>Standard Payment Plan (Paid by any of the following methods: Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order, Electronic Funds Transfer and Credit Card)</u>

5 Full Days -	\$785.00	5 Half Days -	\$460.00
3 Full Days -	\$695.00	3 Half Days -	\$430.00
2 Full Days -	\$600.00	2 Half Days -	\$405.00

#### <u>Standard Payment Plan- 5 % cash discount (Paid by any of the following methods:</u> Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order and Electronic Funds Transfer)

5 Full Days -	\$746.00	5 Half Days -	\$437.00
3 Full Days -	\$660.00	3 Half Days -	\$410.00
2 Full Days -	\$570.00	2 Half Days -	\$385.00

<sup>\*</sup>Families opting to pay for one year in advance are entitled to a discount. This option is payable only by cash, check, cashier's check, money order or electronic funds transfer.

### **Redeemer Lutheran Preschool**



# 2-Year-Old Class 2017-2018

### Online Application Fee \$30.00 Registration Fee \$185.00 per child \*or cash discount rate of \$175.00

Registration fees are non-refundable and do not include tickets to the school auction, school pictures, hot lunch, yearbook, or other incidentals.

Full Days: 7:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. Half Days: 7:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.

### <u>Standard Payment Plan (Paid by any of the following methods: Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order, Electronic Funds Transfer and Credit Card)</u>

5 Full Days -	\$685.00	5 Half Days -	\$440.00
3 Full Days -	\$606.00	3 Half Days -	\$345.00
2 Full Days -	\$475.00	2 Half Days -	\$300.00

# <u>Standard Payment Plan- 5% cash discount (Paid by any of the following methods: Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order and Electronic Funds Transfer)</u>

5 Full Days -	\$655.00	5 Half Days -	\$418.00
3 Full Days -	\$576.00	3 Half Days -	\$328.00
2 Full Days -	\$452.00	2 Half Days -	\$285.00

<sup>\*</sup>Families opting to pay for one year in advance are entitled to a discount. This option is payable only by cash, check, cashier's check, money order or electronic funds transfer.

### **Redeemer Lutheran Preschool**



### 3-Year-Old Class 2017-2018

### Online Application Fee \$30.00 Registration Fee \$185.00 per child \*or cash discount rate of \$175.00

Registration fees are non-refundable and do not include tickets to the school auction, school pictures, hot lunch, yearbook, or other incidentals.

Full Days: 7:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. Half Days: 7:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.

## Standard Payment Plan- (Paid by any of the following methods: Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order, Electronic Funds Transfer and Credit Card)

5 Full Days -	\$670.00	5 Half Days -	\$415.00
3 Full Days -	\$592.00	3 Half Days -	\$322.00
2 Full Days -	\$450.00	2 Half Days -	\$278.00

## <u>Standard Payment Plan- 5% cash discount (Paid by any of the following methods: Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order and Electronic Funds Transfer)</u>

5 Full Days -	\$636.00	5 Half Days -	\$395.00
3 Full Days -	\$563.00	3 Half Days -	\$307.00
2 Full Days -	\$428.00	2 Half Days -	\$265.00

<sup>\*</sup>Families opting to pay for one year in advance are entitled to a discount. This option is payable only by cash, check, cashier's check, money order or electronic funds transfer.

### Redeemer Lutheran School



### Online Application Fee \$30.00 Registration Fee \$185.00 per child \*or cash discount rate of \$175.00

Registration fees are non-refundable and do not include tickets to the school auction, school pictures, hot lunch, yearbook, or other incidentals.

Full Days: 7:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m. Half Days: 7:00 a.m.-11:30 a.m.

<u>Standard Payment Plan (Paid by any of the following methods: Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order, Electronic Funds Transfer and Credit Card)</u>

**VPK Basic 8:30-3:00-** \$325.00 **VPK Plus Wraparound Care 7:00-5:30-** \$460.00

<u>Standard Payment Plan- 5% cash discount (Paid by any of the following methods:</u>
<u>Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order and Electronic Funds Transfer</u>

**VPK Basic 8:30-3:00-** \$310.00 **VPK Plus Wraparound Care 7:00-5:30-** \$437.00

Registration fees are non-refundable and do not include tickets to the school auction, school pictures, hot lunch, yearbook, or other incidentals.

\*Families opting to pay for one year in advance are entitled to a discount. This option is payable only by cash, check, cashier's check, money order or electronic funds transfer.

### **Redeemer Lutheran School**



### Before & After-School Extended Care

Morning Care: 7:00 a.m. – 8:00 a.m. Afternoon Care: 3:30 p.m. – 5:30 p.m.

K-8 Registration Fee \$25.00 per child Morning Care \$4.00 per day Afternoon Care \$11.00 per day Part-time Pre-school children staying late will be charged the daily rate

All 2nd through 8<sup>th</sup> graders in extended care will have a **mandatory** study hall from 3:30-4:15 p.m. daily. Following successful completion of their study session each day, students will have free time. Each child should bring a nutritious snack daily.

### **Non-School Day Extended Care**

Non-School Day Extended Care: 7:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m.

For your convenience we offer extended care on most days when school is not in session. We also offer extend care after early dismissal until 5:30 p.m. A late fee of \$1 per minute will be charged for anyone picking up after 5:30 p.m.

**Daily Rate** 

K-8, \$25.00

### **Redeemer Lutheran School**



### 6 Weeks -12 Months 2017-2018

### Online Application Fee \$30.00 Registration Fee \$185.00 per child \*or cash discount rate of \$175.00

Registration fees are non-refundable and do not include tickets to the school auction, school pictures, hot lunch, yearbook, or other incidentals.

Full Days: 7:00 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. Half Days: 7:00 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.

### Standard Payment Plan (Paid by any of the following methods: Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order, Electronic Funds Transfer and Credit Card)

5 Full Days -	\$840.00	5 Half Days -	\$505.00
3 Full Days -	\$730.00	3 Half Days -	\$480.00
2 Full Days -	\$645.00	2 Half Days -	\$450.00

# <u>Standard Payment Plan- 5% cash discount (Paid by any of the following methods: Cash, Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order and Electronic Funds Transfer)</u>

5 Full Days -	\$798.00	5 Half Days -	\$480.00
3 Full Days -	\$694.00	3 Half Days -	\$456.00
2 Full Days -	\$613.00	2 Half Days -	\$428.00

<sup>\*</sup>Families opting to pay for one year in advance are entitled to a discount. This option is payable only by cash, check, cashier's check, money order or electronic funds transfer.